TABLE 7

FALL 2010 FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE PERFORMANCE RATES

ADMISSIONS
SELECTIVITY

Initial First-

time Full- Earned 24
time Degree- or More
- Credit
Seeking Hours
Cohort
PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE
AND HIGHER DEGREE-
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS
Harris-Stowe State University 271 8.5%
Lincoln University 561 37.6%
Missouri Southern State University 849 53.7%
Missouri State University 2647 67.6%
Missouri University of Science and Techi 1139 69.6%
Missouri Western State University 1088 59.4%
Northwest Missouri State University 1456 71.3%
Southeast Missouri State University 1817 66.5%
Truman State University 1417 74.2%
University of Central Missouri 1547 67.7%
University of Missouri-Columbia 6004 71.5%
University of Missouri-Kansas City 1108 63.3%
University of Missouri-St Louis 479 61.8%
Four-Year Subtotal 20383 66.5%
PUBLIC CERTIFICATE
AND ASSOCIATE DEGREE-
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS
Crowder College 820 25.6%
East Central College 743 51.3%
Jefferson College 1229 50.5%
Linn State Technical College 436 83.5%
Metropolitan Community College 2844 #VALUE!
Mineral Area College 832 59.3%
Missouri State University-West Plains 525 53.3%
Moberly Area Community College 780 25.4%
North Central Missouri College 325 32.9%
Ozarks Technical Community College 2597 46.9%
St. Charles Community College 1385 42.6%
St. Louis Community College 3481 38.6%
State Fair Community College 901 48.1%
Three Rivers Community College 695 37.8%
Two-Year Subtotal 17593 37.0%

Earned a
2.0 GPA
or Higher

46.5%
58.1%
73.4%
88.1%
87.7%
73.3%
79.5%
82.9%
94.8%
79.7%
86.3%
85.2%
81.4%
83.2%

31.2%

69.7%
61.4%
85.8%
68.7%
73.4%
73.0%
60.5%
65.2%
86.5%
66.1%
61.0%
79.2%
59.4%
67.9%

Earned a 2.0

GPA or

Higher and
24 or More

Credit
Hours

8.5%
36.2%
52.3%
65.8%
67.0%
56.7%
68.5%
64.6%
73.0%
65.0%
67.8%
61.7%
58.5%
64.0%

24.4%

49.3%
47.2%
80.3%
#VALUE!
56.6%
52.2%
25.0%
27.4%
46.2%
40.9%
33.8%
47.9%
35.4%
34.9%

Enrolled
Subsequent

Fall

60.1%
56.9%
66.4%
86.6%
90.9%
68.8%
79.5%
80.4%
93.7%
82.4%
90.6%
85.8%
87.7%
84.2%

54.0%

63.5%
63.1%
72.5%
57.9%
64.3%
53.1%
55.9%
60.9%
61.5%
68.4%
60.2%
65.7%
47.9%
60.6%

Earned a 2.0

GPA or

Higher and
24 or More

Credit
Hours and
Enrolled

Subsequent

Fall

7.7%
32.1%
44.3%
61.0%
64.1%
50.7%
62.7%
59.7%
69.7%
61.1%
64.6%
57.9%
55.1%
59.8%

22.0%

42.9%
42.8%
66.3%
#VALUE!
46.2%
36.0%
20.1%
22.2%
39.0%
37.7%
31.1%
41.7%
29.4%
30.2%

OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
MODERATELY SELECTIVE
SELECTIVE
SELECTIVE
OPEN ENROLLMENT
MODERATELY SELECTIVE
MODERATELY SELECTIVE
HIGHLY SELECTIVE
MODERATELY SELECTIVE
SELECTIVE
SELECTIVE
SELECTIVE

OPEN ENROLLMENT

OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
OPEN ENROLLMENT
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