TABLE 7 FALL 2010 FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME DEGREE-SEEKING UNDERGRADUATE PERFORMANCE RATES

							ADMISSIONS
	Initial First- time Full- time Degree- Seeking Cohort	Earned 24 or More Credit Hours	Earned a 2.0 GPA or Higher	Earned a 2.0 GPA or Higher and 24 or More Credit Hours	Enrolled Subsequent Fall	Earned a 2.0 GPA or Higher and 24 or More Credit Hours and Enrolled Subsequent Fall	SELECTIVITY
<u>PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE</u> AND HIGHER DEGREE- GRANTING INSTITUTIONS							
Harris-Stowe State University	271	8.5%	46.5%	8.5%	60.1%	7.7%	
Lincoln University	561	37.6%	58.1%	36.2%	56.9%	32.1%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Missouri Southern State University	849	53.7%	73.4%	52.3%	66.4%	44.3%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
•							
Missouri State University	2647	67.6%	88.1%	65.8%	86.6%	61.0%	MODERATELY SELECTIVE
Missouri University of Science and Tech		69.6%	87.7%	67.0%	90.9%	64.1%	SELECTIVE
Missouri Western State University	1088	59.4%	73.3%	56.7%	68.8%	50.7%	SELECTIVE
Northwest Missouri State University	1456	71.3%	79.5%	68.5%	79.5%	62.7%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Southeast Missouri State University	1817	66.5%	82.9%	64.6%	80.4%	59.7%	MODERATELY SELECTIVE
Truman State University	1417	74.2%	94.8%	73.0%	93.7%	69.7%	MODERATELY SELECTIVE
University of Central Missouri	1547	67.7%	79.7%	65.0%	82.4%	61.1%	HIGHLY SELECTIVE
University of Missouri-Columbia	6004	71.5%	86.3%	67.8%	90.6%	64.6%	MODERATELY SELECTIVE
University of Missouri-Kansas City	1108	63.3%	85.2%	61.7%	85.8%	57.9%	SELECTIVE
University of Missouri-St Louis	479	61.8%	81.4%	58.5%	87.7%	55.1%	SELECTIVE
Four-Year Subtotal	20383	66.5%	83.2%	64.0%	84.2%	59.8%	SELECTIVE
	20005	00.570	05.270	01.070	01.270	57.070	
<u>PUBLIC CERTIFICATE</u> AND ASSOCIATE DEGREE- <u>GRANTING INSTITUTIONS</u> Crowder College	820	25.6%	31.2%	24.4%	54.0%	22.0%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
East Central College	743	51.3%	69.7%	49.3%	63.5%	42.9%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Jefferson College	1229	50.5%	61.4%	47.2%	63.1%	42.8%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Linn State Technical College	436	83.5%	85.8%	80.3%	72.5%	66.3%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Metropolitan Community College	2844	#VALUE!	68.7%	#VALUE!	57.9%	#VALUE!	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Mineral Area College	832	59.3%	73.4%	56.6%	64.3%	46.2%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Missouri State University-West Plains	525	53.3%	73.0%	52.2%	53.1%	36.0%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Moberly Area Community College	780	25.4%	60.5%	25.0%	55.9%	20.1%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
North Central Missouri College	325	32.9%	65.2%	27.4%	60.9%	22.2%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Ozarks Technical Community College	2597	46.9%	86.5%	46.2%	61.5%	39.0%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
St. Charles Community College	1385	42.6%	66.1%	40.9%	68.4%	37.7%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
St. Louis Community College	3481	38.6%	61.0%	33.8%	60.2%	31.1%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
State Fair Community College	901	48.1%	79.2%	47.9%	65.7%	41.7%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Three Rivers Community College	695 17502	37.8%	59.4%	35.4%	47.9%	29.4%	OPEN ENROLLMENT
Two-Year Subtotal	17593	37.0%	67.9%	34.9%	60.6%	30.2%	OPEN ENROLLMENT

SOURCE: Enhanced Missouri Student Achievement Study